Gary A. Dodge (0897)

Phillip J. Russell (10445)

HATCH, JAMES & DODGE, P.C.

10 West Broadway, Suite 400

Salt Lake City, Utah 84101

Telephone: (801) 363-6363

Facsimile: (801) 363-6666

Email: gdodge@hjdlaw.com
prussell@hjdlaw.com

Counsel for Blyncsy, Inc.

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH

IN THE MATTER OF THE FORMAL Docket No. 16-035-41
COMPLAINT OF BLYNCSY, INC.
AGAINST ROCKY MOUNTAIN POWER NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF
COMPLAINT

Blyncsy, Inc. (“Blyncsy”) filed a formal Complaint against Rocky Mountain Power on
September 27, 2016. Rocky Mountain Power filed an Answer and Motion to Dismiss on
October 27, 2016. Subsequently, the Commission set a scheduling conference for Thursday,
December 1, 2016, which conference was attended by counsel for Blyncsy, Rocky Mountain
Power, and the Division of Public Utilities (“Division”). A Scheduling Order was entered
December 2, 2016 that, among other things, set a hearing for Wednesday, April 5, 2017 at 9:00
a.m.

Blyncsy hereby notifies the Commission that it desires to withdraw the formal Complaint
without prejudice. Blyncsy represents to the Commission that Rocky Mountain Power and the

Division have stipulated to the withdrawal of the Complaint without prejudice.



As such, Blyncsy hereby requests that the Complaint be withdrawn and that this matter

be dismissed without prejudice, without further hearing.

DATED this 31st day of January, 2017.

Respectfully submitted

By:  /s/ Phillip Russell
Gary A. Dodge
Phillip J. Russell
HATCH, JAMES AND DODGE, PC

Attorneys for Blyncsy, Inc.



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

| hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served by email this 31% day of
January 2017 on the following:

Public Service Commission: psc@utah.gov

Rocky Mountain Power:
Dan Solander daniel.solander@pacificorp.com
Bob Lively bob.lively@pacificorp.com
Megan McKay megan.mckay@pacificorp.com
Yvonne Hogle Yvonne.hogle@pacificorp.com

Division of Public Utilities:

Patricia Schmid pschmid@utah.gov
Justin Jetter jjetter@utah.gov
Chris Parker chrisparker@utah.gov
Erika Tedder etedder@utah.gov

s/ Sara Hussey
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